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K 1060nm=15nm | 1310nm=*15nm | 1550nm=*20nm | 1600nm=*20nm
REX
. 80nm-BW 90nm-BW 100nm-BW 100nm-BW
iB](TR)
5PN ] .
” 1.5dB typ. and 3.5dB max. (connector exclusive)
BWlmin to 40nm BW i, to 40nm BW i, to 40nm BW i, to 40nm
BW .;,=1.40nm BW ;,=2.00nm BW ;,=2.50nm BW .;,=2.50nm
FWHM for S-version for S-version for S-version for S-version
#% | BW,;,=0.60nm | BW,,=0.80nm | BW,,=1.00nm | BW ,;,=1.20nm
(BW)® for P-version for P-version for P-version for P-version
BW ;,=0.20nm BW ;,=0.25nm BW ;,=0.35nm BW ,;,=0.40nm
for U-version for U-version for U-version for U-version
BEKS
0.02nm
) E S
BEKE
+0.02nm
=)
{RiR+E ) i o
. 0.15dB typ./0.30dB max. over tuning range (SM fiber pigtail only)
Xt
JHIEEE 20dB (PM fiber pigtail only without connector)
EH ETRZAR
HET n
<0.15dB (Measured within BW ;)
HE
30dB/nm for 25dB/nm for 22dB/nm for 20dB/nm for
pichl . . . .
S-version S-version S-version S-version
BE5R
pEgyE ? 80dB/nm for 60dB/nm for 55dB/nm for 50dB/nm for
P-version P-version P-version P-version
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150dB/nm for 120dB/nm for 100dB/nm for 100dB/nm for

U-version U-version U-version U-version

Max.J¢ 500mW (CW) standard and up to 5.0W (CW) high power available on

hE request
G2 5]
>45dB
#
MO
>50dB for BW< 2x BW ;.
£
iR <0.2ps (SM fiber pigtail only)
.2ps iber pigtail only
& &
BEBYIE <0.1ps/nm
R HI11060 SMF-28 or SMF-28e
B Panda PM980 Panda PM1300 Panda PM1550
TER
10°C to 50°C
E
=iga
-10°Cto 75°C
E
R~ See drawings below
58 <0.75kg
Hith BB THIAME RoHS compliant

1. BW,;, J9/NEIATETH FWHM 5,
12T 2. IIEEE, AR 40nm 2 100nm IS,
3. EEEH-3dB Z-43dB,
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Electrically Tuning Dispersion of 5.00m Flat-Top Tanable Filter aver 1260-13400m

148 Transmission Specral Shape of Bandwidih-Adjustable Tunable Eilter over 150-16000m
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Operating Principle and Tuning Mechanism

Fiber Optic Output
rating _ Collimator

-
K
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Transform

Movable Aperture

Lens of Fourior

I Transform

Fiber Optic Input
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Part Number of Manual Version: WLTF—BA—@-@-E/F-@

A, hRZs3EE: SRS hds, P K& P hfids, U A& U hR%,

B. FilvER (4K) : 1550 FRF 1550nm Filil, 1310 Rk 1310nm iR,

C. gk Aa(ipiiEikicERE: 80 &R 80nm iFESEE, 100 FRF 100nm JFiEHKE
Bl

D. JRLFEE: SM HEBIEARLT, PM HEEIRRRIEL.

E. B4 EE (4. =3K) :0.25 RiRIMZ 9 250um BIEHALT,0.9 RimIMES 900um
MIEE, 3.0 RFIMERN 3.0mm HEBY ((VERTFEHAD) .

F. BAKE CK) : 0.5 K% 0.5 KK, 1.0 "R 1 KK ((GEBTFRLIRE)

G. RBARIFNIERESEISRAVEIERAAY: 9 FC/APC. FC/UPC . SC/APC 5§ LU/UPC, 00

RTTEER




